

Ref No: RML/2023-24/439

Date: January 24, 2024

To,

BSE Limited
Scrip Code: 543228

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
NSE Symbol: ROUTE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements - Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 and General Communication on Tax Deduction at Source on Dividend.

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 23, 2024 has, inter alia, approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 and declared the Third Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2023-24. As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the said financial results (**Annexure 1**) and General Communication on Tax Deduction at Source on Dividend (**Annexure 2**) were published in the following newspapers on January 24, 2024:

- (a) Business Standard (English-All Editions); and
- (b) Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi-Mumbai Edition).

A copy of the newspaper clippings are attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the Company at www.routemobile.com.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

For **Route Mobile Limited**

Rathindra Das

Group Head-Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No. F12663

Encl: as above

LLOYDS ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED											
(formerly known as LLOYDS STEELS INDUSTRIES LIMITED)											
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. A 95, MIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, MURBAD, DIST. THANE: 421401.											
Corporate Office: A2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013											
Tel. Nos.: 022-6291 6111 L28900MH1994PLC081235. Website: www.lloydsengg.in Email: infoengg@lloyds.in											
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023											
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended			Nine month ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31st December, 2023	30th September, 2023	31st December, 2022	31st December, 2022	31st March, 2023	31st December, 2023	30th September, 2023	31st December, 2023		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	20,261.07	12,314.39	5,950.23	44,081.83	14,330.57	31,840.61	20,261.07	12,314.39	44,081.83	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3510.09	2331.88	1947.63	7329.33	3960.46	5171.95	3510.09	2331.88	7329.33	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3510.09	2331.88	1947.63	7329.33	3710.46	4921.95	3510.09	2331.88	7329.33	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2707.63	1878.95	1277.63	5870.48	3040.46	3682.31	2718.11	1880.26	5882.27	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2704.68	1890.96	1277.53	5901.29	3040.13	3714.38	2715.16	1872.27	5893.08	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	10788.98	10788.78	9886.98	10788.98	9886.98	9886.98	10788.98	10788.78	10788.98	
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet										
8	Basic Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.25	0.17	0.13	0.55	0.31	0.38	0.25	0.17	0.55	
9	Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.25	0.17	0.12	0.55	0.29	0.36	0.25	0.17	0.55	

Notes:

- The Consolidated Financial results of the Company are being submitted for the first time under the provision of Ind AS 110 Consolidated Financial Statements & Ind AS 28 Investments in Associates and Joint Venture since the Associate relationship is established in the financial year 2023-24. There is no requirement of presentation of Consolidated Financial results in the earlier periods and hence, comparative figures in the Consolidated Financial results have not been provided.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.lloyds.in.
- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January 2024.

For Lloyds Engineering Works Limited
(formerly known as Lloyds Steels Industries Limited)
Sd/-
Mukesh R. Duple
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN: 00028347

Date: 23rd January 2024
Place: Mumbai

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED					
CIN L64200MH1999PLC137729					
Registered Office: 5 th Floor, RNA Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051					
Tel No. +91 22 66969100 Website: www.radiocity.in					
Email ID: investor@myradiocity.com					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023					
(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	6,624.28	5,988.05	18,307.16	21,856.47
2	Profit for the period before tax	444.04	583.71	785.77	606.25
3	Profit for the period	256.91	409.41	387.15	343.99
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	256.59	416.23	383.10	372.17
5	Paid up equity share capital	6,913.71	6,913.71	6,913.71	6,913.71
6	Other equity (including reserves)	10,938.37	10,626.75	10,938.37	10,555.27
7	Securities Premium Account	32,626.22	32,626.22	32,626.22	32,626.22
8	Net worth	52,858.00	52,545.02	52,858.00	52,474.90
9	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (nos. in lakhs)	89.70	89.70	89.70	89.70
10	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (value)	8,950.34	8,182.96	8,950.34	8,372.17
11	Debt equity ratio	0.20	0.18	0.20	0.19
12	Capital redemption reserve	896.96	896.96	896.96	896.96
13	Debt service coverage ratio	0.13	0.13	0.34	0.40
14	Interest service coverage ratio	30.02	29.65	25.84	21.28
15	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised)				
	- Basic and Diluted	0.07	0.12	0.11	0.10

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on January 23, 2024 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed quarterly results in the prescribed format are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.radiocity.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Music Broadcast Limited
Sd/-
Shailesh Gupta
Non-Executive Director
DIN: 00192466

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 23, 2024

ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED				
CIN: L72900MH2004PLC146323				
Registered Office: 4 th Dimension, 3 rd Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064.				
Tel: (022) 4033 7676 Fax: (022) 4033 7650 Website: www.routemobile.com Email: investors@routemobile.com				
Extract of the consolidated un-audited financial results of Route Mobile Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)				
(₹ in crores, except per equity share data)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	
	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	
Revenue from operations	1,024.31	3,006.26	985.72	
Profit before tax	131.63	345.69	103.13	
Profit for the period	113.64	293.68	85.36	
Total comprehensive income #	129.38	325.91	107.77	
Profit attributable to:				
Owners of the Company	105.74	286.98	82.44	
Non-controlling interest	7.90	6.70	2.92	
Total comprehensive income attributable to:				
Owners of the Company	121.41	319.05	104.49	
Non-controlling interest	7.97	6.86	3.28	
Paid up share capital (par value ₹ 10/- each fully paid)	62.62	62.62	62.31	
Earnings per share (par value ₹ 10/- each)**				
Basic (in ₹)	16.89	45.90	13.22	
Diluted (in ₹)	16.66	44.94	13.22	

** EPS is not annualized for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and quarter ended December 31, 2022.
Total Comprehensive income comprises of profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax

1. Notes pertaining to the current quarter

a. The un-audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 23, 2024. The information presented above is extracted from the un-audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements. The un-audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.

b. The Board of Directors have recommended an interim dividend @ 30% (₹ 3 per share of face value ₹ 10 each) at their meeting held on January 23, 2024.

2. Un-audited financial results of Route Mobile Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022
Revenue from operations	174.49	481.71	132.27
Profit/(loss) before tax	53.94	124.33	47.78
Profit/(loss) for the period	44.97	102.77	39.23

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.routemobile.com.

By order of the Board
For Route Mobile Limited
Sd/-
Sandipkumar Gupta
Chairman

Date: January 23, 2024
Place: Mumbai

BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED						
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468						
Regd. Off.: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jaigaon-424 101, Maharashtra						
Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013, Mah., India Tel.: +91-22-66824600. Fax: +91-22-66824666 • Website: www.bharatwireropecs.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwireropecs.com						
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,720.27	15,909.01	14,428.97	47,467.93	42,673.51	58,906.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,536.63	3,293.33	2,529.80	10,025.52	6,214.61	9,663.03
Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	(2.79)	(4.91)	-	(2.18)	-	(2.29)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,533.84	3,288.42	2,529.80	10,023.34	6,214.61	9,660.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,634.67	2,441.19	1,889.39	7,451.71	4,629.17	6,222.87
*Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,633.65	2,440.21	1,889.39	7,448.73	4,629.17	6,412.03
Equity Share Capital	6,800.25	6,800.25	6,442.91	6,800.25	6,442.91	6,789.75
Other Equity						49,225.36
Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (Not Annualised)						
Basic	3.88	3.60	2.95	10.97	7.22	9.68
Diluted	3.88	3.60	2.95	10.97	7.22	9.68

Notes:

- The above Financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd January, 2024. This financial results has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
- The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz. Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.
- CEC/OFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.
- Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

INFORMATION ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,720.27	15,909.01	14,428.97	47,467.93	42,673.51	58,906.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,536.63	3,293.33	2,529.80	10,025.52	6,214.61	9,663.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,637.30	2,444.87	1,889.39	7,453.89	4,629.17	6,225.16
*Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,636.32	2,443.89	1,889.39	7,450.95	4,629.17	6,414.37

The above is the extract of the detailed format of the quarterly unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.bharatwireropecs.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 22, 2024

For Bharat Wire Ropes Limited
Sd/-
Murarilal Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00010689

INDOSTAR HOME FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED				
Regd Office: Unit no. 305, 3 rd Floor, Wing 2/E, Corporate Avenue, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, India Tel: +91 22 4510 7701				
CIN: U65990MH2016PTC271587 Website: www.indostarfc.com E: if.legal@indostarcapital.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023				
(INR in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31 December 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations (including other income)	6,806	4,564	20,925
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	843	719	5,124
3	Profit / (loss) after tax	625	525	3,778
4	Total Comprehensive Income (comprising of Profit/(loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax	(1)	4	9
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 10/- each)	45,000	45,000	45,000
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,549	7,871	8,714
7	Securities Premium Account	Nil	Nil	Nil
8	Net Worth	56,140	53,068	53,272
9	Paidup Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,756	-	-
10	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt-equity ratio	2.41	1.50	1.57
12	Earning Per Share (Face value of INR 10/- each) ("not annualised")			
	Basic (INR)	0.14*	0.11*	0.84
	Diluted (INR)	0.14*	0.11*	0.84
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

a. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023, prepared pursuant to Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with applicable SEBI circular. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.indostarfc.com and on the website of the BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com.

b. The unaudited financial results of IndoStar Home Finance Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 22 January 2024.

c. The disclosure in terms of Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations as amended, based on unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 have been made to the BSE Limited and can be access at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of IndoStar Home Finance Private Limited
Sd/-
Shreejit Menon
Whole Time Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08089220

Place : Mumbai
Date : 22 January 2024

INDOCO REMEDIES LIMITED														
Regd. Office: Indoco House, 166 CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400098														
Tel: +91-22-68791250 / 62871000 Email : compliance.officer@indoco.com Web : www.indoco.com CIN : L85190MH1947PLC005913														
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023														
(₹ In Lakhs)														
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated							
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	44,905	47,339	39,864	1,34,532	1,23,923	1,66,669	45,942	48,173	39,920	1,36,765	1,24,046	1,66,861	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,522	4,403	3,785	11,492	15,326	19,159	3,083	4,628	3,822	11,102	15,388	19,280	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,702	4,403	3,785	10,672	15,326	19,159	2,263	4,628	3,822	10,282	15,388	19,280	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,001	3,314											



RALLIS INDIA LIMITED

A TATA Enterprise
CIN:L36992MH1948PLC014083

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023

Particulars	(₹ in crores)					
	Quarter ended 31 December, 2023	Quarter ended 30 September, 2023	Quarter ended 31 December, 2022	Nine months ended 31 December, 2023	Nine months ended 31 December, 2022	Year ended 31 March, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from Operations	598	832	630	2,212	2,444	2,967
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	30	109	30	224	215	127
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30	110	30	225	216	128
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24	82	22	169	161	92
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24	84	24	170	160	92
6. Equity Share Capital	19	19	19	19	19	19
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,711
8. Basic and diluted earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each)	1.25	4.23	1.16	8.69	8.28	4.73

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rallis.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23 January, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified review opinion.
- Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- The Company's business is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern.
- The Company has one reportable business segment viz. "Agri-Inputs".
- Exceptional item as disclosed in the columns (nine months ended 31 December, 2023 and quarter ended 30 September, 2023) comprise profit on sale of flat (net of costs) and (nine months ended 31 December, 2022 and year ended 31 March, 2023) comprise profit on sale of land (net of costs).
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The Ministry of Labour and Employment had released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 on November 13, 2020, and has invited suggestions from stakeholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will assess the impact and its evaluation once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial statements in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine the financial impact are published.
- Amounts for the current period and previous periods are rounded off to the nearest ₹ crores.

For and on behalf of
Rallis India Limited

Sd/-
Sanjiv Lal
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23 January, 2024

Registered Office: 23rd Floor, Vios Tower, New Cuffe Parade, Off Eastern Freeway, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037
Tel: +91 - 022 - 6232 7400 Email: investor_relations@rallis.com
Website: www.rallis.com

JM FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U67120MH1998PLC115415
Regd. Office : 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.
Tel. No. : +91 22 6630 3030 • Fax No. : +91 22 6630 3223
Email: dimple.m@jmf.com • Website: www.jmfinancialservices.in



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	25,015.45	15,418.45	60,707.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	3,787.12	1,537.61	4,443.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	3,787.12	1,537.61	4,443.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	2,802.69	1,183.38	3,797.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,797.63	1,168.32	3,778.02
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	51,654.76	50,432.95	50,978.59
8	Securities Premium Account	10,065.00	6,065.00	6,065.00
9	Net worth	57,604.76	56,182.95	56,728.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,29,753.03	1,09,177.24	1,09,959.84
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	4,200.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.99	1.94	1.94
13	Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic: (Not annualised)	5.61	2.37	7.60
	2. Diluted: (Not annualised)	4.79	2.06	6.61
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	468.75	468.75	468.75
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	163.62	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.04	0.14
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.71	1.80	1.70

- Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 have been prepared and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 23, 2024 in accordance with Regulation 52 and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). The said results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The said financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations read with operational circular for listing obligation and disclosure requirement dated July 29, 2022 (updated as on December 1, 2022).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the website of the company at <https://www.jmfinancialservices.in>
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company at <https://www.jmfinancialservices.in>
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
JM Financial Services Limited

Sd/-
Nirav Gandhi
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 08778702

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 23, 2024



TVS CREDIT

EMPOWERING INDIA.

We have served over 13 million happy customers across India.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months ended December 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2023	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Nine Months ended December 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,526.91	1,091.02	4,272.07	4,146.99	1,527.14	1,091.18	4,272.74	4,147.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional Items)	229.59	130.95	566.03	511.28	229.81	131.15	566.70	512.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	229.59	130.95	566.03	511.28	229.81	131.15	566.70	512.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional Items)	171.83	97.97	423.55	388.67	172.00	98.13	424.05	389.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	164.81	90.70	406.90	394.47	164.98	90.86	407.40	395.08
6	Paid-up Equity share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	228.22	217.41	228.22	228.22	228.22	217.41	228.22	228.22
7	0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	18.38	-	18.38	-	18.38	-	18.38	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,600.46	1,086.53	1,600.46	1,193.54	1,603.70	1,089.10	1,603.70	1,196.29
9	Securities Premium	1,874.57	1,147.16	1,874.57	1,336.35	1,874.57	1,147.17	1,874.57	1,336.35
10	Net Worth	3,721.63	2,451.10	3,721.63	2,758.11	3,724.87	2,453.68	3,724.87	2,760.86
11	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	22,981.76	18,764.54	22,981.76	18,870.77	22,981.76	18,764.54	22,981.76	18,870.77
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	6.18	7.66	6.18	6.84	6.17	7.65	6.17	6.84
14	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)								
	(i) Basic	7.53	4.67	18.56	18.72	7.54	4.68	18.58	18.75
	(ii) Diluted	6.97	4.67	17.89	18.72	6.97	4.68	17.91	18.75
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
19	Current Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
20	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
21	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
22	Current Liability Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
23	Total Debts to Total Assets	81.02%	84.38%	81.02%	82.95%	81.01%	84.37%	81.01%	82.94%
24	Debtors' Turnover Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
25	Inventory Turnover Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
26	Operating Margin (%)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
27	Net Profit Margin (%)	11.25%	8.98%	9.91%	9.36%	11.26%	8.99%	9.92%	9.37%

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on January 23, 2024 and subjected to limited review carried out by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and Paragraph 7 of Operational Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 "Continuous disclosure requirements for listed Commercial Paper" dated 10th August 2021, as amended.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange Website (www.nseindia.com).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website.
- The Company has prepared these standalone and consolidated financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Figures of previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period.

For TVS CREDIT SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
Sudarshan Venu
Chairman

Place : Bengaluru
Date : January 23, 2024

TVS CREDIT SERVICES LIMITED

Regd office: "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Chennai 600 006.
CIN : U65920TN2008PLC069758 | Tel: 044-2833 2115 | Website : www.tvscredit.com | Email : Secretarial@tvscredit.com

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 325/2023-24/KWA/PHC/TVA(RT-1)-328, 327, 328/2023-24/KWA/PHC/TVA
J.M: (1) WSS to Seshathode Pt- Construction of 0.5 LL GLSRs 3 No., 1LL OHSR, 2LL OHSR, Pump Houses, Supply & erection of Pumps and automation, (2) Kuruchi GP-Laying pipeline and Road Restoration, (3) RWSS to Madappally- supplying and laying various pipes and shifting connections-General Civil Work, (4) Vazhappally GP- Laying pipeline and Road Restoration work- Pipeline Work. EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/- each
Tender fee: Rs. 9,750/- each
Last Date for submitting Tender: 08.02.2024 02:00 pm
Phone: 04692600162 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
KWA-JB-GL-6-2156-2023-24 Superintending Engineer PH Circle, Pathanamthitta

TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department, 5th Floor Station B)
Tata Power, Trombay Thermal Power Station Chembur-Mahul, Mumbai 400074, Maharashtra, India.
(Board Line: 022-67171525, Mobile: 9641867435) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following package:
OLA for Providing Services for Drain cleaning works at Trombay for 2 years, at Chembur-Mahul Mumbai 400074

For detail NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Last date for receipt of request for issue of bid document is 08th February 2024 up to 1500 Hrs.

ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED
CIN: L72900MH2004PLC146323
Registered Office: 4th Dimension, 3rd Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064
Tel: +91 (022) 4033 7676 | Fax: +91 (022) 4033 7650
Website: www.routemobile.com | Email: investors@routemobile.com

NOTICE
(For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of your Company have at their Meeting held on January 23, 2024, declared the Third Interim Dividend of ₹ 3/- per equity share having nominal value of ₹ 10/- each for the F.Y. 2023-24. The Record Date to determine eligible shareholders is fixed as February 1, 2024.

As you may be aware, in terms of the provision of the Income-Tax Act, 1961, ("Act"), dividend paid or distributed by a Company on or after April 01, 2020, shall be taxable in the hands of the shareholders. The Company shall therefore be required to deduct tax at source (TDS) at the time of payment of dividend to Resident shareholders at 10% with valid Permanent Account Number (PAN) or at 20% without/invalid PAN and for Non-Resident shareholders at the rates prescribed under the Act or Tax Treaty, read with Multilateral Instruments, if applicable. No withholding of tax is applicable if the dividend payable in aggregate to resident individual shareholders (having valid PAN) is up to ₹ 5000/- PA. within a Financial Year.

Further the Finance Act, 2021 has brought in section 206AB effective from July 1, 2021, wherein tax would be deducted at higher rates (twice the specified rate) on payment of dividends to a specified person who has not furnished the return of income for the assessment year relevant to the previous year immediately preceding the financial year in which tax is required to be deducted, for which the time limit for furnishing the return of income under sub-section (1) of section 139 has expired and the aggregate of tax deducted at source and tax collected at source in his case is rupees fifty thousand or more in the said previous year. The Company is accordingly required to deduct TDS twice the rate specified under the Act in respect of payment of dividend to such specified persons.

The TDS rate would vary depending on the residential status of the Shareholder and the documents submitted by them and accepted by the Company in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Act. The details of the TDS rates applicable to different categories of shareholders, and documentation required, will be available on our website at <https://www.routemobile.com/investors/> ("Third Interim Dividend - January 2024). Requesting you to share such information/documents online by way of the link <https://ris.kfintech.com/form15> on or before 5 P.M. IST of February 1, 2024 for claiming exemptions if any. For any queries, please write to inward_ris@kfintech.com.

In case of any queries, please contact Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - KFin Technologies Limited at their following address/email/telephone number:

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Route Mobile Limited,
Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32,
Gachibowli, Financial District,
Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500032
Telephone: +91 (040) 6716 2222
Toll free No. : 1800-309-4001
Email: inward_ris@kfintech.com
Date : January 23, 2024

For Route Mobile Limited
Rathindra Das
Place : Mumbai
Group Head Legal, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
(Membership No. : FCS 12663)

Dear Members,
We request you to register your e-mail ID to receive all communications electronically. In case you hold securities of the Company in demat mode, please furnish your e-mail ID to your Depository Participant (i.e., with whom you have your demat account). If you hold securities in physical mode, please furnish your email ID to the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited at their e-mail ID inward_ris@kfintech.com.

For more details, you may please contact: investors@routemobile.com.

बुधवार, दि. २४ जानेवारी २०२४

मुंबई लक्षदीप ३

संकटग्रस्त

महिलांच्या

हेल्पलाईनसाठी
निधीची तरतूद

पुणे, दि. २३ : सन २०२३-२४ या

आर्थिक वर्षासाठी

केंद्र पुरस्कृत मिशन

शक्ती या एकछत्री

योजनेच्या संबल या

उपयोजनेतगत १८१

महिला हेल्पलाईन

या घटक योजनेसाठी

निधी वितरीत करण्यास

महिला व बाल विकास

विभागाने मान्यता

दिलेली आहे. राज्याला

संकटग्रस्त महिलांना

तातडीने आवश्यक

माहिती व साहाय्य मि

ळण्यासाठी १८१ महिला

हेल्पलाईन या घटक

योजनेच्या ७९ लाख ६०

हजार इतक्या निधीची

अर्थसंकल्पीय तरतूद

करण्यात आली आहे.

केंद्र शासनाने

सन २०१९-१६ मध्ये

१८१ महिला हेल्पलाईन

उपलब्ध करून दिलेला

६२ लाख ७० हजार

इतका अखर्चित निधी

केंद्र पुरस्कृत मिशन

शक्ती या एकछत्री

योजनेच्या संबल या

उपयोजनेतगत खर्च

करण्यास मान्यता

देण्यात आली आहे.

त्यास अनुसरून केंद्र

शासन पुरस्कृत वन

स्टॉप सेंटर या घटक

योजनाेखा लेखाशिर्ष या

उद्दिष्ट्याखाली महिला

हेल्पलाईन व्यवस्थापन

खर्च व दूरध्वनी देयक

अदा करण्यासाठी

निधी महिला व बाल

विकास आयुक्त यांना

वितरीत करण्याची बाब

शासनाच्या विचाराधीन

होती.

भेटवस्तू नाकारत मतदान प्रक्रियेत सहभागी व्हा - जयशी चौधरी-बिडकर

पुणे, दि. २३ : वकिलांची

शिखर संघटना असलेल्या

पुणे बार असोसिएशनच्या

वार्षिक निवडणुकीसाठीची

मतदान ३१ जानेवारी रोजी

जाहीर सूचना

श्री. मोहन दिवाकर हासिंग हे वी एकता वृद्ध १ को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हॉमिंग सोसायटी लि., पत्ता: फ्लॉट क्र.४, सीटीएस क्र.५५१९, ए/९, रेहेजा इस्टेट, कुलुपवाडी, बोरिवली (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००६६ या सोसायटीचे सदस्य आहेत आणि सोसायटीच्या समारंभीतील फ्लॉट क्र.बी/४०७९, ४०७९२ चे धारक आहेत, यांचे १३ जुलै, २०२३ रोजी निधन झाले.

सोसायटी याद्वारे, सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील, मृतसमासादाच्या सदर शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाचे हस्तांतरण होण्यास वारस किंवा अन्य दावेदारी/आक्षेप घेणारे यांच्याकडून काही दावे किंवा आक्षेप असल्यास ते ह्या सूचनेच्या प्रसिध्दीपासून १५ दिवसात सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील मृतसमासादाच्या शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाच्या हस्तांतरणासाठी त्याच्या/तिच्या/त्यांच्या दावा/आक्षेपांच्या पुष्टीसाठी कागदपत्रे आणि अन्य पुरावांच्या प्रतीह मागविण्यात येत आहेत. वर दिलेल्या मुदतीत जर काही दावे/आक्षेप प्राप्त झाले नाहीत, तर मृतसमासादाच्या सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाची सोसायटीचे उपविधीतील तरतुदीमधील दिलेल्या मार्गाने व्यवहार करणारा सोसायटी मोकळी असेल.

जरी सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील मृतसमासादाच्या शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाच्या हस्तांतरणासाठी सोसायटीचे उपविधीतील तरतुदीमधील दिलेल्या मार्गाने व्यवहार करणारा सोसायटी मोकळी असेल. जर सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील मृतसमासादाच्या शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाच्या हस्तांतरणासाठी सोसायटीचे उपविधीतील तरतुदीमधील दिलेल्या मार्गाने व्यवहार करणारा सोसायटी मोकळी असेल.

सोसायटी याद्वारे, श्री. राजिव हिमालाल शाह, श्री. हिमालाल रणजोडदास शाह यांचा मुलगा आणि श्रीमती वसंता हिमालाल शाह यांच्या नावे डी विममधील २ऱ्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॉट क्र. २०४ च्या हस्तांतरणासाठी सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील, मृतसमासादाच्या सदर शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाचे हस्तांतरण होण्यास वारस किंवा अन्य दावेदारी/आक्षेप घेणारे यांच्याकडून काही दावे किंवा आक्षेप असल्यास ते ह्या सूचनेच्या प्रसिध्दीपासून १५ दिवसात सोसायटीच्या सचिवाकडे रात्री ०८ जे रोजी रा. १०.०० पर्यंत उपलब्ध करावा.

वर दिलेल्या मुदतीत जर काही दावे/आक्षेप प्राप्त झाले नाहीत, तर मृतसमासादाच्या सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाची सोसायटीचे उपविधीतील तरतुदीमधील दिलेल्या मार्गाने व्यवहार करणारा सोसायटी मोकळी असेल.

चा वतीने व करिता वी एकता वृद्ध १ को-ऑप.हो.सो.लि. सही/- मा. सचिव टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २४.०१.२०२४

विशेष सर्वसाधारण सभा नोटीस

शिवसहाय्यी सहकारी पंतपेढी मर्यादित, मुंबई यांच्या सर्व सभासदांना कळविण्यात येते की, खालील विषयावर चर्चा करण्याकरिता सभासदांची विशेष सर्वसाधारण सभा पुढावर दि. ०९ फेब्रुवारी २०२४ रोजी सायंकाळी ठिक ४.०० वाजता "ह्रिद विचारव्यंग, आग्नेयवाडी, गिरगाव, मुंबई - ४०० ००४" या ठिकाणी आयोजित करण्यात आली आहे. ती आणू या सभेस वेळोवेळ उपस्थित रहावे, हि विनंती.

- संप्रेषणीय विषय -
१. स्वयंमिडला महिला नामी सहकारी परतसभा मर्यादित या संस्थेचे आपल्या संस्थेतील नियम करून घेणेबाबत.
२. वित्तीय नियम योजना व सामाज्य कारा मंडळ मुसुद करणेबाबत.
३. नवीन शाखा प्रस्तावना मंजुरी देणेबाबत.
४. मा. अध्यक्षाने परवानगीने येणाऱ्या इतर विषयांवर चर्चा करणे.

श्री. प्रताप र. वांगडे (महायवस्थापक)
टिकाण - मुंबई
दिनांक - २४ जानेवारी २०२४

- सूचना -
● गणसंख्येअभावी सभा तहकूब झाल्यास त्याच ठिकाणी अर्ध्या तासानंतर सभा घेतली जाईल. त्यास गणसंख्येच्या विचार केला जाणार नाही.

पार पडणार आहे. त्या

अनुषंगाने उमेद्वारांकडून

भेटवस्तूसह विविध गोष्टींचे

आमिष दाखवून मतदारांना

आकर्षित होण्याचा प्रयत्न

होऊ लागला आहे.

लोकशाहीला अनुरूप आणि

पारदर्शी निवडणुका पार

पडण्यासाठी वकीलवागाने

भेटवस्तू नाकारत

मतदानप्रक्रियेत सहभागी

व्हावे, असे आवाहन पुणे

जाहीर सूचना

येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, श्रीमती वसंता हिमालाल शाह या फ्लॉट क्र.२०४, २रा मजला, डी विंग, खाली मुसुद पत्र्यावरील सोसायटीच्या समारंभीतील सदस्या असून यांचे ११.०८.२००६ रोजी निधन झाले. श्री. राजिव हिमालाल शाह, श्री. हिमालाल रणजोडदास शाह यांचा मुलगा आणि श्रीमती वसंता हिमालाल शाह हे सदर मृतसमासादाचे कायदेशीर वारसदार असून डी विममधील २ऱ्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॉट क्र. २०४ च्या सदस्यत्वाकरिता अर्ज केला आहे.

सोसायटी याद्वारे, श्री. राजिव हिमालाल शाह, श्री. हिमालाल रणजोडदास शाह यांचा मुलगा आणि श्रीमती वसंता हिमालाल शाह यांच्या नावे डी विममधील २ऱ्या मजल्यावरील फ्लॉट क्र. २०४ च्या हस्तांतरणासाठी सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील, मृतसमासादाच्या सदर शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाचे हस्तांतरण होण्यास वारस किंवा अन्य दावेदारी/आक्षेप घेणारे यांच्याकडून काही दावे किंवा आक्षेप असल्यास ते ह्या सूचनेच्या प्रसिध्दीपासून १५ दिवसात सोसायटीच्या सचिवाकडे रात्री ०८ जे रोजी रा. १०.०० पर्यंत उपलब्ध करावा.

वर दिलेल्या मुदतीत जर काही दावे/आक्षेप प्राप्त झाले नाहीत, तर मृतसमासादाच्या सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील शेअर्स व हितासंबंधाची सोसायटीचे उपविधीतील तरतुदीमधील दिलेल्या मार्गाने व्यवहार करणारा सोसायटी मोकळी असेल.

चा वतीने व करिता वी एकता वृद्ध १ को-ऑप.हो.सो.लि. सही/- मा. सचिव टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २४.०१.२०२४

बार असोसिएशनच्या

उपाध्यक्ष अॅड. जयशी

चौधरी-बिडकर यांनी केले.

भेटवस्तू नाकारल्यास

निवडणुकीतील पारदर्शकता

वाढेल, असेही त्यांनी

म्हटले आहे.

मकर संक्रांतीच्या

अनुषंगाने उमेद्वारांकडून

हळदी-कुंकूच्या पार्श्व

भूमीवर विविध समारंभाचे

आयोजन करण्याचे प्रयत्न

जाहीर सूचना

सर्वसामान्य जनतेस येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, श्रीमती गीता विंध्यवासिनी यांना फ्लॉट क्र.ए/३०५ मधील राम कुट्टी फ्लॉट १ को-ऑप. हॉमिंग सोसायटी लि., रामदेव पार्क, मिरा रोड (पूर्व), जिल्हा ठाणे-४०११०७ यांच्याकडून वितरीत अनुक्रमांक ०९१९ ते ०९५ असलेले दिनांक १ जून, २०१३ रोजीचे मुळ भागप्रमाणपत्र क्र.१९ हे माझे अशील श्रीमती गीता विंध्यवासिनी शुक्ला यांच्याकडून हवले/गहाळ झाले आहे. सर्व व्यक्तीना येथे सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की, सदर हवलेल्या दस्तावेजांच्या आधारावर कोणताही व्यवहार करू नये. माझे अशील श्रीमती गीता विंध्यवासिनी शुक्ला यांचे कायदेशीर वारसदार/पती यांच्या वतीने खालील स्वाक्षीरकरीत वकील वादगरे सदर सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांत आवश्यक पुराव्यासह दावे मागित आहेत. विहित कालावधीत कोणताही दावा प्राप्त न झाल्यास असे समजले जाईल की, हवलेल्या भागप्रमाणपत्राच्या आधारावर कोणताही दावा नाही आणि असल्यास ते त्याच केले आहे आणि सोसायटीकडून दुय्यम भागप्रमाणपत्र वितरीत केले जाईल.

सही/- ए.ड.किरण निकम, शा.क्र.२२, डायनेस्टी को-ऑप.हो.सो.लि., ९० फिट रोड, डाकुर कॉलेज, कांदिवली पुर्व, मुंबई-४०० १०९

टिकाण:- मुंबई दिनांक:- २४.०१.२०२४

सुरू आहेत. यामध्ये,

पर्स, साडी, पाऊच,

फोल्डर आदी वाटप

करून मतदार वकीलांना

आकर्षित करण्याचा प्रयत्न

होणार असल्याच्या चर्चा

न्यायालयात आहे.

याखेरीज, विविध

पाट्यांच्या आयोजना

मुळे बार असोसिएशनची

निवडणुक पैशांवर चालते

असा समज जनमानसात

पसरत असून बारची प्रतिमा

खराब होत आहे, असेही

अॅड. चौधरी बिडकर यांनी

नमूद केले.

परिशिष्ट क्र. १६

(उपविधी क्र. ३४ अन्वये)

नोटीस

माझे अशिले श्री.दत्तात्रय संतु ठिक राहणार विशाल सहयात्री को-ऑप.होसिंग सोसायटी लि., इमारत क्र.०९. रुम नं.१०, सहयात्रीनगर, चारकोण, कांदिवली प. मुंबई-४०० ०६७ असून त्यांचे वडील के.संतु कृष्ण ठिक यांचे दि. २१.०७.२०२० रोजी निधन झालेले आहे. तसेच त्यांच्या आई कै.सोनावई संतु ठिक यांचेही दि.२९.१०.२०२१ रोजी निधन झालेले आहे. त्यांचे सारखे वारस म्हणून त्यांचा मुलगा श्री.दत्तात्रय संतु ठिक यांनी संस्थेकडे वारस नोंदीबाबत अर्ज दाखल केला असून संस्था या जाहिरातीद्वारे संस्थेच्या भांडवलात/ मालमत्तेत असलेले मृतसमासादाच्या व हितासंबंध हस्तांतरित करण्यासंबंधी मृतसमासादाचे वारसदार किंवा अन्य मागीलदार /हरकतदार यांच्या कडून हक्क मागण्या/हरकती मागविण्यात येत आहेत. हि नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्याच्या दिनांकापासून १४ दिवसांत त्यांनी आपल्या मागण्यांच्या वा हरकतीच्या पुष्टीसाठी आवश्यक त्या कागदपत्रांच्या प्रत व अन्य पुरावे सादर करावेत. जर वर नमूद केलेल्या मुदतीत कोणाही व्यक्तीकडून हक्क मागण्या किंवा हरकत सादर झाल्या नाही तर मृतसमासादाचे संस्थेच्या भांडवलातील/मालमत्तेतील भाग व हितासंबंध यांच्या हस्तांतरणा बाबत संस्थेच्या उपविधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्याची संस्थेला मोकळीक राहिल. जर अशा कोणत्याही हक्क मागण्या/हरकत आल्या तर त्याबाबत संस्थेच्या उपविधीनुसार कार्यवाही करण्यात येईल. नोंदी व उपविधीची एक प्रत मागीलदारास /हरकतदारास पाहण्यासाठी माझ्या खालील पत्त्यावर संपत्की ११.०० ते दुपारी ०१.०० पर्यंत नोटीस दिल्याच्या तारखेपासून नोटीसीय मुदत संपण्याच्या तारखेपासून उपलब्ध राहिल.याची संबंधितांनी नोंद घ्यावी.

सही/-

ए.ड.किरण निकम,

शा.क्र.२२, डायनेस्टी को-ऑप.हो.सो.लि.,

९० फिट रोड, डाकुर कॉलेज, कांदिवली पुर्व,

मुंबई-४०० १०९

टिकाण:- मुंबई दिनांक:- २४.०१.२०२४

सही/- ए.ड.किरण निकम, शा.क्र.२२, डायनेस्टी को-ऑप.हो.सो.लि., ९० फिट रोड, डाकुर कॉलेज, कांदिवली पुर्व, मुंबई-४०० १०९

टिकाण:- मुंबई दिनांक:- २४.०१.२०२४

एन. आर. अग्रवाल इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेड

सीआयएन:एल२२११एएमए१११३१एएल११३३३६५
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५०२-ए/५०१-बी, फॉरब्युन टेरेसस, ५वा मजला, सिटी मॉल समोर, न्यु लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (प.), मुंबई-४०००५३ | वेबसाईट:www.nrail.com | दूर:०२२-६७३१७५००, फॅक्स:२६७३ ०२२७ / २६७३ ६९५३ ई-मेल: admin@nrail.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली नऊमाही		संपलेले वर्ष
		३१.१२.२३	३०.०९.२३	३१.१२.२२	३१.१२.२२	
		अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	३३७९१.७६	३४३३१.९१	३६२६३.०८	१०५२७९.९६	१३०८८१.४२
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	३८८५.४५	३१६९.२६	२६५६.३४	११६९९.३३	१२२५१.७७
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	३८८५.४५	३१६९.२६	२६५६.३४	११६९९.३३	१२२५१.७७
४.	कार्यान्त कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबतून)	३१२२.२८	३०४१.०३	११२२.२३	१०१७९.९८	७४९१.०८
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (कार्यान्त) आणि इतर सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (कार्यान्त)	३१५१.९९	३०९१.८१	११९१.२९	११०८२.४८	७९०८.२९
६.	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दरमिनी रु.१०/- प्रति भाग)	१०७१.९९	१०७१.९९	१०७१.९९	१०७१.९९	१०७१.९९
७.	मार्गीत लेखावर्षाच्या ताळेबंद परकानुसार पुर्णमुदत/किंवा राबवून राखीव	-	-	-	-	-
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (ईपीएस) (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (विशेष साधारण बाबतून) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	१८.७५	२२.२२	११.३४	६४.५२	१६.७५
	अ. मूळ	१८.७५	२२.२२	११.३४	६४.५२	१६.७५
	ब. सौमिकृत	१८.७५	२२.२२	११.३४	६४.५२	१६.७५
९.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (ईपीएस) (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (विशेष साधारण बाबतून) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	१८.७५	२२.२२	११.३४	६४.५२	१६.७५
	अ. मूळ	१८.७५	२२.२२	११.३४	६४.५२	१६.७५
	ब. सौमिकृत	१८.७५	२२.२२	११.३४	६४.५२	१६.७५

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

टिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक: २२.०१.२०२४

रुट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

कंपनी ओळख क्रमांक: U72900MH2004PLC146323
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ४थी डायनेस्टी, ३रा मजला, मांड संस, मालाड (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००६४
दूरध्वनी: (०२२) ४०३३ ७७७६ | फॅक्स: (०२२) ४०३३ ७६५०
संकेतस्थळ: www.routemobile.com | ईमेल: investors@routemobile.com

सूचना (कंपनीच्या संपादनकार्याच्या लक्ष वेधण्यासाठी)
आम्ही तुम्हाला कळवू इच्छितो की, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने २३ जानेवारी २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत आर्थिक वर्ष २०२३-२४ साठी झालेली १०/- रुपये मर्यादित मूल्य असलेल्या प्रतिशतमानासाठी ३/- रुपयांच्या लिखाच्या अंतिम लाभास जाहीर केला आहे. पात्र भागधारक निश्चित करण्यासाठी मॉडेलची (रेकोर्ड) तारीख १ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४ अशी निश्चित करण्यात आलेली आहे.

आपण याची कल्पना असलेल की, प्राचीकर कायदा, १९६१ ("कायदा"), या तरतुदीनुसार ०१ एप्रिल २०२० रोजी किंवा तदनंतर कंपनीने दिलेला किंवा वितरित केलेला लाभास भागधारकांच्या हलात करणार असले. त्यामुळे वेध स्थायी खाले क्रमांक (१) असलेल्या विचारी संपादनकार्या